an insurance company that has an equity capital of at least $125,000,000 and is rated by Bests Insurance 
Guide or a Rating Service in the highest rating category; (v) bankers’ acceptances issued by a bank rated 
in the highest short term rating category by at least one nationally recognized rating organization and 
having maturities of not longer than three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date they are pledged; 
and (vi) taxable bonds, all or a portion of the interest on which is paid by or subsidized by the United 
States of America and to which the full faith and credit of the United States of America is pledged, 
including, but not limited to, Build America Bonds that are Qualified Bonds (as such terms are defined in

[...]

Rating Service and having maturities of not longer than two hundred seventy (270) days from the date of 
purchase; (vii) bankers’ acceptances issued by a bank rated in the highest short term rating category by at 
least one Rating Service and having maturities of not longer than three hundred sixty-five (365) days from 
the date they are purchased; (viii) Investment Agreements that are fully collateralized by Permitted 
Collateral; (ix) a share or interest in a mutual fund, partnership or other fund registered under the 
Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and operated in accordance with Rule 2a-7 of the Investment